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Produit

Notifié par

Reference

Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins -
bival I d products ' okadaic acid (292 Aug/kg - in li |
2021.4834 valve Mofiuscs and products | 0 ad:.:nc acid (29 'p.g'/ 'g ppb) in |.ve mu-ss'e s 10/09/2021 Italy information notification for attention 160 pg/kg
thereof (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Spain, purified
in Italy
unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in milk
2021.4863 cereals and bakery products bars ¥ 10/09/2021 Slovenia alert notification -
High content of 3-MCPD esters in butter
2021.4775 cereals and bakery products € . 07/09/2021 Germany information notification for attention 2500 pg/kg
cookies from Poland
cocoa and cocoa preparations, . . . I
2021.4748 preparati Tolfenpyrad in green tea from China 06/09/2021 Germany border rejection notification 0,01 mg/kg
coffee and tea
Suffocation risk as a result of the consumption
2021.4806 confectionery of E407 and E410 - unauthorized additive in 08/09/2021 Denmark alert notification -
jelly mini cups
crustaceans and products Prohibited substance nitrofuran (metabolite)
2021.4776 thereofp furazolidone (AOZ) in frozen shrimps from 07/09/2021 Germany border rejection notification Interdit
India
dietetic foods, food
2021.4835 supplements and fortified  2-chloroethanol in food supplements from UK 10/09/2021 Norway alert notification -
foods
dietetic foods, food
/ Polycycli tic hyd bons in food Benzo(a)pyréne = 10 pg/k
2021.4832 supplements and fortified olyeyclic aromatic iyarocarbons in foo 10/09/2021 Germany information notification for attention zo(apy ne/ke
foods supplement from Germany S4HAP = 50 pg/kg
dietetic foods, food
! Unlabelled allergen (crustaceans) in food
2021.4829 supplements and fortified gen ( ) 09/09/2021 Spain alert notification A étiqueter
supplement from Germany
foods
dietetic foods, food
2021.4778 supplements and fortified Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) in CBD oil 07/09/2021 Czech Republic alert notification -
foods
dietetic foods, food Ethylene oxide in food supplements from the
2021.4767 supplements and fortified 4 . K pp 07/09/2021 Sweden information notification for attention -
United Kingdom
foods
2021.4751 eggs and egg products Salmonella food poisoning - EGGS 06/09/2021 France news absence/25g
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Reference

2021.4831

2021.4828

2021.4782

2021.4773

2021.4841

2021.4795

2021.4784

2021.4783
2021.4780

2021.4747

2021.4797

2021.4764

2021.4869
2021.4823

2021.4762

2021.4761
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feed materials
feed materials
feed materials

feed materials

fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof
fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof

fish and products thereof

food additives and flavourings

food additives and flavourings

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

European
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Salmonella in dog chews (bovine rumen) from
Germany, with raw material from Luxembourg

high level of Cadmium i seaweed meal

Salmonella spp. in sticks for cats from
Germany
Unauthorized substance ethoxyquin in feed
for fish from Spain

high content of ascorbic acid E300 E301 in
defrosted tuna loin from Spain

Histamine in sardines from France

Nitrofurans (furazolidone) in frozen frog legs
from Vietnam
Histamine in chilled trout from France

Mercury in swordfish from Spain
Listeria monocytogenes (up to 650 CFU/g) in

chilled baccala spread from Croatia

Ethylene oxide in Ginger Root Extract 5%

unauthorised genetically modified organism
(unauthorized GM protease) in food enzyme
from China

Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey

flonicamid in fresh peppers from Turkey
STEC, possibly in precut fresh salad products.

unauthorised substances propargite and
fenobucarb in pomelos from Vietnam

Week 36 - 2021

09/09/2021
09/09/2021
07/09/2021
07/09/2021

10/09/2021

08/09/2021
07/09/2021

07/09/2021
07/09/2021

06/09/2021
08/09/2021
07/09/2021

12/09/2021
09/09/2021

07/09/2021

07/09/2021
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Germany

Denmark

Germany

Germany

Italy

Belgium
France

Belgium

Netherlands

Slovenia

Netherlands

France

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Finland

Norway

alert notification

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for follow-up

information notification for attention

information notification for attention
alert notification

information notification for attention

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

information notification for follow-up

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

news

information notification for attention

absence/25g
1 mg/kg
absence/25g

Non autorisé

Non autorisé

200 mg/kg
Interdit

200 mg/kg
1 mg/kg

absence/25g

0,02 mg/kg

Non autorisé

0,3 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg

Propargite = 0,01 mg/kg
Fenobucarbe = 0,01 mg/kg




Reference

2021.4860

2021.4833

2021.4825
2021.4819
2021.4818

2021.4814

2021.4804

2021.4790

2021.4812

2021.4808

2021.4868

2021.4858

2021.4843

2021.4821
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herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

natural mineral waters

natural mineral waters

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

European
Commission

RASFF Portal

perchlorate in organic marjoram from Egypt

withdrawal from the market of dried spices for
sauce from Norway, containing xanthan gum
contaminated with ethylene oxide
Salmonella in black pepper
Salmonella in black pepper

S. Javiana in black pepper from Brazil
Mixture of spices, herbs and additives from
Russia
Ethylene oxide in xanthan gum used in dry
spices and dry mixes for sauces

S. Freetown, S. Rubislaw and S. Minnesota in
black pepper from Brazil

Too high content of boron in mineral water

Too high content of boron in mineral water

Pure Macademia Nuts packaging contains
mixture of mulberries, peanuts and nuts

aflatossine in nocciole sgusciate dalla
Georgia//aflatoxins in shelled hazelnuts from
Georgia

aflatoxin in groundnuts

aflatoxin in groundnuts

Week 36 - 2021

10/09/2021

10/09/2021

09/09/2021
09/09/2021
09/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

08/09/2021

10/09/2021

10/09/2021

10/09/2021

09/09/2021
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Germany

Norway

Netherlands
Netherlands

Germany

Latvia

Norway

Germany

Switzerland

Switzerland

Netherlands

Italy

Netherlands

Netherlands

information notification for attention

alert notification

border rejection notification
border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for attention

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

0,5 mg/kg

absence/25g
absence/25g
absence/25g

Non autorisé

absence/25g

1 mg/L

1 mg/L

A étiqueter

B1=5 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg
B1=2pg/keg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
B1=2 pg/keg
SAfla =4 pg/kg
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Reference Produit Notifié par
o . o I B1="5 pg/ke
2021.4770 nuts, nut products and seeds aflatoxin in Brazilian groundnuts 07/09/2021 Netherlands border rejection notification
SAfla =10 pg/kg
Salmonella Senftenberg in sesame seeds from L L
2021.4755 nuts, nut products and seeds india 06/09/2021 Germany border rejection notification absence/25g
. . Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg
Chlorpyrifos, carbendazim and teflubenzuron .
2021.4753 other food product / mixed pY . . . 06/09/2021 Germany alert notification Carbendazime = 0,1 mg/kg
in pickled vine leaves from Syria ,
Téflubenzuron = 0,01 mg/kg
Ethyl ide i t di
2021.4853 pet food yiene oxi .e n xantan gum usedin 10/09/2021 Norway alert notification -
production of feed for pets
It tand It t  E.coli0157 in fi hick ts f
2021.4852 poultry meat and pouftry mea col I frozen chicken nuggets from 10/09/2021 Spain alert notification absence/25g
products Germany
poultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella Typhimurium in samples of chicken . . e X
2021.4839 . 10/09/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products neck skins from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Campylobacter in frozen cooked minced
2021.4810 poultry poultry Py z 08/09/2021 France alert notification absence/25g

products chicken from Poland

oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium
2021.4803 P ¥ roduc‘t)s ¥ (presence /25g) in chilled and frozen chicken 08/09/2021 France alert notification absence/25g
P meat from France

poultry meat and poultry meat  Salmonella Enteritidis in chicken neck skins

2021.4798 08/09/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat  S. typhimurium in frozen duck halved breast
2021.4792 P ¥ P ¥ P . 08/09/2021 Estonia alert notification absence/25g
products fillet from Hungary
oultry meat and poultry meat  Salmonella Kentucky and Newport in chicken
2021.4781 pouttry pouttry Y .y wport! : 07/09/2021 Poland information notification for attention absence/25g
products neck skins from Poland
It tand It t Sal lla Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 |
2021.4752 poultry meat and poultry mea almonella Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples) 06/09/2021 Latvia information notification for attention absence/25g

products chilled chicken meat from Poland
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* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol
Reference Produit Notifié par Notification Réglementation *
2021.4857 prepared dishes and snacks  2-Chloroethanol in instant noodles from China 10/09/2021 Germany information notification for attention -
Unauthorized subst thyl idei
2021.4854 prepared dishes and snacks nau X orized substance ethy ent'a oxide n 10/09/2021 Germany alert notification -
instant noodles from Ukraine
. 2-Chloroethanol in noodle ready meal from . . L .
2021.4851 prepared dishes and snacks China 10/09/2021 Germany information notification for attention -
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