









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.4834	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins - okadaic acid (292 µg/kg - ppb) in live mussels (Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Spain, purified in Italy	10/09/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	160 μg/kg
2021.4863	cereals and bakery products	unauthorised substance ethylene oxide in milk bars	10/09/2021	Slovenia	alert notification	
2021.4775	cereals and bakery products	High content of 3-MCPD esters in butter cookies from Poland	07/09/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	2500 μg/kg
2021.4748	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Tolfenpyrad in green tea from China	06/09/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2021.4806	confectionery	Suffocation risk as a result of the consumption of E407 and E410 - unauthorized additive in jelly mini cups	08/09/2021	Denmark	alert notification	
2021.4776	crustaceans and products thereof	Prohibited substance nitrofuran (metabolite) furazolidone (AOZ) in frozen shrimps from India	07/09/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	Interdit
2021.4835	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	2-chloroethanol in food supplements from UK	10/09/2021	Norway	alert notification	
2021.4832	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons in food supplement from Germany	10/09/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	Benzo(a)pyrène = 10 μg/kg Σ4HAP = 50 μg/kg
2021.4829	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Unlabelled allergen (crustaceans) in food supplement from Germany	09/09/2021	Spain	alert notification	A étiqueter
2021.4778	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Tetrahydrocannabinol (THC) in CBD oil	07/09/2021	Czech Republic	alert notification	-
2021.4767	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Ethylene oxide in food supplements from the United Kingdom	07/09/2021	Sweden	information notification for attention	
2021.4751	eggs and egg products	Salmonella food poisoning - EGGS	06/09/2021	France	news	absence/25g











Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.4831	feed materials	Salmonella in dog chews (bovine rumen) from Germany, with raw material from Luxembourg	09/09/2021	Germany	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4828	feed materials	high level of Cadmium i seaweed meal	09/09/2021	Denmark	alert notification	1 mg/kg
2021.4782	feed materials	Salmonella spp. in sticks for cats from Germany	07/09/2021	Germany	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4773	feed materials	Unauthorized substance ethoxyquin in feed for fish from Spain	07/09/2021	Germany	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2021.4841	fish and products thereof	high content of ascorbic acid E300 E301 in defrosted tuna loin from Spain	10/09/2021	Italy	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2021.4795	fish and products thereof	Histamine in sardines from France	08/09/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	200 mg/kg
2021.4784	fish and products thereof	Nitrofurans (furazolidone) in frozen frog legs from Vietnam	07/09/2021	France	alert notification	Interdit
2021.4783	fish and products thereof	Histamine in chilled trout from France	07/09/2021	Belgium	information notification for attention	200 mg/kg
2021.4780	fish and products thereof	Mercury in swordfish from Spain	07/09/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	1 mg/kg
2021.4747	fish and products thereof	Listeria monocytogenes (up to 650 CFU/g) in chilled baccala spread from Croatia	06/09/2021	Slovenia	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4797	food additives and flavourings	Ethylene oxide in Ginger Root Extract 5%	08/09/2021	Netherlands	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2021.4764	food additives and flavourings	unauthorised genetically modified organism (unauthorized GM protease) in food enzyme from China	07/09/2021	France	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2021.4869	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey	12/09/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2021.4823	fruits and vegetables	flonicamid in fresh peppers from Turkey	09/09/2021	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2021.4762	fruits and vegetables	STEC, possibly in precut fresh salad products.	07/09/2021	Finland	news	-
2021.4761	fruits and vegetables	unauthorised substances propargite and fenobucarb in pomelos from Vietnam	07/09/2021	Norway	information notification for attention	Propargite = 0,01 mg/kg Fenobucarbe = 0,01 mg/kg











Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation*
2021.4860	herbs and spices	perchlorate in organic marjoram from Egypt	10/09/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	0,5 mg/kg
2021.4833	herbs and spices	withdrawal from the market of dried spices for sauce from Norway, containing xanthan gum contaminated with ethylene oxide	10/09/2021	Norway	alert notification	
2021.4825	herbs and spices	Salmonella in black pepper	09/09/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.4819	herbs and spices	Salmonella in black pepper	09/09/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.4818	herbs and spices	S. Javiana in black pepper from Brazil	09/09/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.4814	herbs and spices	Mixture of spices, herbs and additives from Russia	08/09/2021	Latvia	information notification for attention	Non autorisé
2021.4804	herbs and spices	Ethylene oxide in xanthan gum used in dry spices and dry mixes for sauces	08/09/2021	Norway	alert notification	-
2021.4790	herbs and spices	S. Freetown, S. Rubislaw and S. Minnesota in black pepper from Brazil	08/09/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.4812	natural mineral waters	Too high content of boron in mineral water	08/09/2021	Switzerland	border rejection notification	1 mg/L
2021.4808	natural mineral waters	Too high content of boron in mineral water	08/09/2021	Switzerland	border rejection notification	1 mg/L
2021.4868	nuts, nut products and seeds	Pure Macademia Nuts packaging contains mixture of mulberries, peanuts and nuts	10/09/2021	Netherlands	alert notification	A étiqueter
2021.4858	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatossine in nocciole sgusciate dalla Georgia//aflatoxins in shelled hazelnuts from Georgia	10/09/2021	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 μg/kg ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
2021.4843	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in groundnuts	10/09/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2021.4821	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in groundnuts	09/09/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg











Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2021.4770	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxin in Brazilian groundnuts	07/09/2021	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 5 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2021.4755	nuts, nut products and seeds	Salmonella Senftenberg in sesame seeds from India	06/09/2021	Germany	border rejection notification	absence/25g
2021.4753	other food product / mixed	Chlorpyrifos, carbendazim and teflubenzuron in pickled vine leaves from Syria	06/09/2021	Germany	alert notification	Chlorpyriphos = 0,01 mg/kg Carbendazime = 0,1 mg/kg Téflubenzuron = 0,01 mg/kg
2021.4853	pet food	Ethylene oxide in xantan gum used in production of feed for pets	10/09/2021	Norway	alert notification	
2021.4852	poultry meat and poultry meat products	E. coli 0157 in frozen chicken nuggets from Germany	10/09/2021	Spain	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4839	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Typhimurium in samples of chicken neck skins from Poland	10/09/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.4810	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Campylobacter in frozen cooked minced chicken from Poland	08/09/2021	France	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4803	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in chilled and frozen chicken meat from France	08/09/2021	France	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4798	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis in chicken neck skins from Poland	08/09/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.4792	poultry meat and poultry meat products	S. typhimurium in frozen duck halved breast fillet from Hungary	08/09/2021	Estonia	alert notification	absence/25g
2021.4781	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Kentucky and Newport in chicken neck skins from Poland	07/09/2021	Poland	information notification for attention	absence/25g
2021.4752	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples) chilled chicken meat from Poland	06/09/2021	Latvia	information notification for attention	absence/25g











Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2021.4857	prepared dishes and snacks	2-Chloroethanol in instant noodles from China	10/09/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	
2021.4854	prepared dishes and snacks	Unauthorized substance ethylene oxide in instant noodles from Ukraine	10/09/2021	Germany	alert notification	-
2021.4851	prepared dishes and snacks	2-Chloroethanol in noodle ready meal from China	10/09/2021	Germany	information notification for attention	-